
 
OFFICIAL 

 
 

Agenda 

 
Notice of a public meeting of  Statutory Licensing Sub-Committee 

To: Councillors Tim Grogan, Subash Sharma and 
Roberta Swiers. 

Date: Friday, 5th January, 2024 

Time: 10.00 am 

Venue: Committee Room 2, Scarborough Town Hall, St Nicholas 
St, YO11 2HG 

 

Members of the public are entitled to attend this meeting as observers for all those items 
taken in open session. Please contact the named democratic services officer supporting 
this committee if you have any queries. 
 
Recording is allowed at Council, committee and sub-committee meetings which are open 
to the public. Please give due regard to the Council’s protocol on audio/visual recording 
and photography at public meetings. Anyone wishing to record is asked to contact, prior to 
the start of the meeting, the named democratic services officer supporting this committee.  
We ask that any recording is clearly visible to anyone at the meeting and that it is non-
disruptive. 
 

Business 
 
1.   Election of Chair  
 To select a Member to act as Chair of the meeting. 

 
2.   Apologies for Absence 

 
 

3.   Disclosures of Interest  
 All Members are invited to declare at this point any interests they have in items appearing 

on this agenda, including the nature of those interests. 
 

4.   Procedure for Licensing Hearings (Pages 3 - 4) 
 To confirm the procedure to be followed at the meeting. 

 
5.   Review of a Premises Licence JK's Bar, Wellington Road, Whitby, 

YO21 1DY 
(Pages 5 - 64) 

 To consider a report of the Corporate Director of Environment. 
 

Public Document Pack

Page 1



 
 

OFFICIAL 

 
Agenda Contact Officer: 
Christian Brennan, Democratic Services 
Tel: 01723 232332 
Email: Christian.brennan@northyorks.gov.uk 
 
Wednesday, 27 December 2023 

Page 2



 
 

Statutory Licensing Sub-Committee 
 

Procedure 
 
 

Introduction 
 

1. The Sub-Committee will conduct its hearings fairly, observing the basic rules of 
natural justice.  

 
2. Each hearing will
[...]
ons in certain circumstances. 
 
10. The Sub-Committee may adjourn the hearing in certain circumstances. 
 
11. The Sub-Committee will ask the parties to withdraw so that it can consider its 

determination.  In considering its determination, the Sub Committee may ask its 
Legal Advisor to provide it with legal and procedural advice.  The nature of this 
advice will be notified to the parties. 

 
12. The Sub-Committee will make its determination at the end of the meeting and this will 

be confirmed in writing. 
 

 
Failure of Parties to Attend a Hearing 
 
13. If a party has informed the Council that they do not intend to attend or be represented 

at a hearing, the hearing may proceed in their absence. 
 
14. Where a party has not so indicated fails to attend or be represented at a hearing the 

Sub-Committee may: 
 

(a) where it considers it to be necessary in the public interest, adjourn the hearing 
to a specified date; or 

 
(b) hold the hearing in the party’s absence. 

 
15. Where the hearing is held in the absence of a party, the authority shall consider at 

the hearing of the application, representation or notice made by that party.  
 
16. Where a hearing is adjourned to a specified date the Council will notify the parties of 

the date, time and place to which the hearing has been adjourned. 
 
 
April 2023 

Page 4



North Yorkshire Council 
 

Statutory Licensing and Registration Sub-Committee 
 

5 January 2024 
 

Review of a Premises Licence 
JK’s Bar, Wellington Road, Whitby, YO21 1DY 

 
Report of the Corporate Director – Environment  

 
 

1.0 PURPOSE OF REPORT  
 
1.1 To seek the determination by the Statutory Licensing and Registration Sub-Committee of an 

application for the review of a Premises Licence (Licensing Act 2003). 
 

 
2.0 SUMMARY  
 
2.1 An application for the review of a premises licence under Section 51 of the Licensing Act 2003 

was received from North Yorkshire Police (NYP) on 13 November 2023. The application and 
ap
[...]
ll be removed 
from the Premises Licence. 

2. The 'maximum premises permitted capacity' (the lower figure) shall be 190, this figure shall be determined 
by a Premises Fire Risk Assessment (FRA), approved by the Fire Service, this shall also be maintained on the 
premises and be produced for all authorised inspecting officers to read upon request.  

3. At least one Personal Licence Holder shall be on duty in the public areas of the premises at all times when 
the' retail sale of alcohol' licensable activity takes place.

ANNEX 4 - PLANS

Attached

Printed on 04 Dec 2023 at 11:07 Page 7 of 9
g S mmary PL0389/42114Page 56



Page 57



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 59

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 2, 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government Act 1972.



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	4 Procedure for Licensing Hearings
	5 Review of a Premises Licence JK's Bar, Wellington Road, Whitby, YO21 1DY
	Appendix A Application Details
	Appendix B Current Licence
	Appendix C Representations (RESTRICTED) - Unredacted






Minutes of the meeting


 

 

North Yorkshire Council 
 

Statutory Licensing Sub-Committee 
 
Minutes of the meeting held on Friday, 5th January, 2024 commencing at 10.00 am. 
 
Councillor Tim Grogan in the Chair. plus Councillors Subash Sharma and Roberta Swiers. 
 
Officers present:  Christian Brennan (Democratic Services), Jonathan Davey (Legal Services), and 

Alan Fane (Licensing) 
 
 

 
Copies of all documents considered are in the Minute Book 

 

 
57 Election of Chair 

 
Resolved:- 

 

That Councillor Tim Grogan be elected as Chair for the meeting. 

 

(Councillor Tim Grogan in the Chair) 

 
 

58 Apologies for Absence 
 
There were no apologies for absence. 

 
 

59 Disclosures of Interest 
 
There were no declarations of interest. 
 
 

60 Procedure for Licensing Hearings 
 
The attached procedure was noted. 

 
 

61 Review of a Premises Licence JK's Bar, Wellington Road, Whitby, YO21 1DY 
 
The Sub-Committee considered the report of the Corporate Director of Environment which 

sought determination of an application for the review of a Premises Licence in respect of 

JK’s Bar, Wellington Road, Whitby, YO21 1DY. 

 

RESOLVED that determination of the application be adjourned until 10am on 16 

February 2024. 

 

Reasons 

For the police to consider the further evidence and for hopefully the sale of the premises to 

take place. 

 
 

The meeting concluded at 10.45 am. 


